

## Halton Regional Police Service Release, Waiver and Indemnity

IN CONSIDERATION OF your participation with the Halton Regional Police Service in the Teen Random Acts of Community Kindness Program (hereinafter referred to as the "TRACK Program"), I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE The Regional Municipality of Halton, the Halton Regional Police Service, The Regional Municipality of Halton Police Services Board, their respective agents, elected and appointed officials, employees, contractors, and representatives (collectively referred to as "the Releasees"), from all claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions, and causes of action, whether in law or equity, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property, howsoever caused, arising or to arise by reason of my participation in the TRACK program, whether prior to, during or subsequent thereto and notwithstanding that same may have been contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of any of the Releasees.

**I FURTHER HEREBY UNDERTAKE TO HOLD AND SAVE HARMLESS AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY** the Releasees from and against any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of, or in any way connected with my participation in the TRACK program.

**I UNDERTAKE AND AGREE TO COMPLY** with all directions and requirements of the Halton Regional Police Service and to obey the orders, rules and directions given to me by any one of them.

**I FURTHER UNDERSTAND, AGREE AND ACCEPT THAT** any permission granted to me, including permission to participate in the TRACK program may be revoked at any time by any member of the Halton Regional Police Service for any reason and that I am not entitled to any explanation for said revocation.

**I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT** the Halton Regional Police Service may use photographic and video materials from the TRACK Program and may take my picture for future use in promotional materials (for example: the Burlington Post, Cogeco, CHCH TV – Police related brochures, displays, website, etc). I grant to the Halton Regional Police Service all rights, title and interest in and to the photographs and or videos and the resulting copies or reproductions of the images taken of me during my participation in the TRACK Program by the Halton Regional Police Service staff and/or local media.

**I AGREE THAT** the Halton Regional Police Service has the exclusive right to use the images for use in promotional or educational materials described above. I also agree that the Halton Regional Police Service may publish my name when distributing the above mentioned promotional or educational materials.

I affirm that I am at least 16 years of age, or that I am the parent/legal guardian of the participant indicated above. I/we have read this release and fully understand its contents.

Name:

Participant's Signature:

Parent Signature (if under 16):

Date: